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This report provided free of charge by:
Houston Direct Auto
1901 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77093

346-633-4527

3.1 / 5.0
88 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/24/23 at
12:40:41 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Branded Title: Buyback/Lemon

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

22  Service history records

2  Previous owners

103,168  Last reported odometer reading

2016 INFINITI QX80
BASE
VIN: JN8AZ2NCXG9401686
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
5.6L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Houston Direct Auto

3.1 / 5.0
88 Veri�ed Reviews

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2016 2017

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 months 6 yrs. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California Texas

Estimated miles driven per year --- 16,866/yr

Last reported odometer reading 3,567 103,168

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/INFI/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmsmHmXo8ruzCRoP2APFWeZ6CENfTbQakXxduinc_sLU-ZMbxy0o_IQ-1OoL5vJ-GzFvhdfri4n6ajL1leYh_aYZH6yOGGdFYzEzIvmREAdshaQoQHNj0TXbYd_UopjpZ6-EgdLoyXh9mDLJu_B9NoGN4qOT-aSLO9pAXRhYdVgkf473WbTyK2B7JiIcCqo8GpGC-iTRTrntsWW4UMb-VrdHrHJk854Ic7sbbSQM3U5XFvfUr2Us-TpbDKsIlpSbWo5M8AKpAon6_GEHyM0r34EtzAD-2OYLuV2zXv_vB9qUGQdks_c20a9fHY1jyGBlI4.cfx
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Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Alert!
Problem Found

Alert!
Problem Found

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle
does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 03/27/2019 and 10/07/2019.

No Issues
Reported Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized In�niti dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/21/2016 Nissan North America,
Inc.

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer
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Original Window Sticker

03/05/2016 5 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

03/13/2016 50 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Jose, CA

Odometer reading reported

03/24/2016 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Jose, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

05/03/2016 838 In�niti of San Jose
San Jose, CA
408-531-3000
in�nitiofsanjose.com

4.7 / 5.0
256 Veri�ed Reviews

3,412 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Accessories installed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed
PCM reprogrammed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
replaced
Catalytic converter replaced
Oxygen sensor replaced

05/16/2016 Nissan North America VEHICLE REACQUIRED
Vehicle reacquired by the manufacturer
pursuant to applicable state consumer
warranty laws or to promote customer
satisfaction.

Reason provided by Manufacturer:
Check engine light and back order for
ECM

05/16/2016 1,314 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saginaw, MI

Odometer reading reported

06/02/2016 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Jose, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

06/16/2016 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saginaw, MI

MANUFACTURER BUYBACK OR LEMON
REPORTED

07/11/2016 1,429 Auto Auction Listed as a manufacturer vehicle
Vehicle sold

07/14/2016 1,435 Mossy Nissan Houston Vehicle offered for sale

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/INFI/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmsmHmXo8ruzCRoP2APFWeZ6CENfTbQakXxduinc_sLU-ZMbxy0o_IQ-1OoL5vJ-GzFvhdfri4n6ajL1leYh_aYZH6yOGGdFYzEzIvmREAdsgPtOAGfU2Zdx5nHrMY4PCT9_2Mdr1_WdQA_TMtSuIapj2eQurh9d2nVzk7MU_n6qPA5nzgkJnVqds8q6yLVwTh2J96TXamsnb1pBOsYDVZftHOifh6pWucVWVlAxjNqL17Op-opT6R_nPVd2Tqj46VZkXHfVKH7WWze8su2P-0E03xTGj-hNZ8QH59wMI8dYY_qtqfAAnlpCo5stn0rrlY.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/INFI/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmsmHmXo8ruzCRoP2APFWeZ6CENfTbQakXxduinc_sLU-ZMbxy0o_IQ-1OoL5vJ-GzFvhdfri4n6ajL1leYh_aYZH6yOGGdFYzEzIvmREAdsgPtOAGfU2Zdx5nHrMY4PCTmAns__fZmBunAYj4gJTmV4Jo9p3JzIiQc1UVp7k4tqhw1-Cila5dVDm9goDdSZcHn83p0GpIP2pWcPVmkvrL9lfTTvZgLx354oE9NbI4kR1khHbU3aw9T65DfAr_rNlA360MOvMgqWV-_O5u0GBzXdsBnCwbJH0qn_XI3E_DZ38pmQ2_-AlJNLtr_2fRMbMw.cfx
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Houston, TX
281-496-2200
mossynissanhouston.co
m

4.5 / 5.0
531 Veri�ed Reviews

1,051 Customer
Favorites

08/06/2016 Mossy Nissan Houston
Houston, TX
281-496-2200
mossynissanhouston.co
m

4.5 / 5.0
531 Veri�ed Reviews

1,051 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Four wheel alignment performed
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated
Safety inspection performed
Front license plate bracket
installed/replaced
Emissions inspection performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

11/28/2016 Mossy Nissan Houston
Houston, TX
281-496-2200
mossynissanhouston.co
m

4.5 / 5.0
531 Veri�ed Reviews

1,051 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

11/29/2016 1,440 Mossy Nissan Houston
Houston, TX
281-496-2200
mossynissanhouston.co
m

4.5 / 5.0
531 Veri�ed Reviews

1,051 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/10/2017 3,567 Mossy Nissan Houston
Houston, TX
281-496-2200
mossynissanhouston.co
m

4.5 / 5.0
531 Veri�ed Reviews

1,051 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brake light switch replaced
Noise checked

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
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Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle
16,866 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/24/2017 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pearland, TX
Title
#10112042763083801

New owner reported
MANUFACTURER BUYBACK OR
LEMON REPORTED
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/09/2017 8,254 Clear Lake In�niti
Houston, TX
713-589-4000
clearlakein�niti.com

4.7 / 5.0
240 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

10/09/2017 15,232 Clear Lake In�niti
Houston, TX
713-589-4000
clearlakein�niti.com

4.7 / 5.0
240 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

01/01/2018 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pearland, TX
Title
#10112042763083801

MANUFACTURER BUYBACK OR LEMON
REPORTED
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/02/2018 Texas
Inspection Station
Pearland, TX

Passed emissions inspection

02/19/2018 22,069 Clear Lake In�niti
Houston, TX
713-589-4000
clearlakein�niti.com

4.7 / 5.0
240 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/23/2018 26,188 Clear Lake In�niti
Houston, TX
713-589-4000
clearlakein�niti.com

4.7 / 5.0
240 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/31/2018 26,290 Clear Lake In�niti
Houston, TX
713-589-4000
clearlakein�niti.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Four wheel alignment performed

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
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4.7 / 5.0
240 Veri�ed Reviews

One tire mounted
One tire balanced

12/28/2018 Texas
Inspection Station
Pearland, TX

Passed emissions inspection

01/01/2019 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pearland, TX
Title
#10112042763083801

MANUFACTURER BUYBACK OR LEMON
REPORTED
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

03/27/2019 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to rear

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

04/17/2019 41,862 Clear Lake In�niti
Houston, TX
713-589-4000
clearlakein�niti.com

4.7 / 5.0
240 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

08/09/2019 47,583 Clear Lake In�niti
Houston, TX

Vehicle serviced

-
-

-
-
-

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR
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713-589-4000
clearlakein�niti.com

4.7 / 5.0
240 Veri�ed Reviews

10/07/2019 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to rear

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

11/11/2019 52,462 Clear Lake In�niti
Houston, TX
713-589-4000
clearlakein�niti.com

4.7 / 5.0
240 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

12/20/2019 55,609 Texas
Inspection Station
Pearland, TX

Passed emissions inspection

01/01/2020 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pearland, TX
Title
#10112042763083801

MANUFACTURER BUYBACK OR LEMON
REPORTED
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-
-
-
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05/08/2020 59,706 Clear Lake In�niti
Houston, TX
713-589-4000
clearlakein�niti.com

4.7 / 5.0
240 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

05/09/2020 Tint World 036
Webster, TX
281-378-6888
https://tintworld.com/loc
ations/tx/webster-036/

5.0 / 5.0
18 Veri�ed Reviews

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/09/2020 65,123 Clear Lake INFINITI
Houston, TX
713-589-4000
https://clearlakein�niti.co
m

4.5 / 5.0
176 Veri�ed Reviews

741 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Decarbon service completed
Drivability/performance checked
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Air �lter replaced

12/23/2020 72,616 Texas
Inspection Station
Pearland, TX

Passed emissions inspection

12/24/2020 Clear Lake INFINITI
Houston, TX
713-589-4000
https://clearlakein�niti.co
m

4.5 / 5.0
176 Veri�ed Reviews

741 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Brakes checked
Oil and �lter changed
Maintenance reminder reset
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked
Battery replaced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

01/01/2021 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pearland, TX
Title
#10112042763083801

MANUFACTURER BUYBACK OR LEMON
REPORTED
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/20/2021 79,723 Clear Lake INFINITI
Houston, TX
713-589-4000
https://clearlakein�niti.co
m

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Rear brake pads replaced

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
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4.5 / 5.0
176 Veri�ed Reviews

741 Customer Favorites

08/06/2021 83,832 Clear Lake INFINITI
Houston, TX
713-589-4000
https://clearlakein�niti.co
m

4.5 / 5.0
176 Veri�ed Reviews

741 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front brake pads replaced

12/23/2021 90,055 Clear Lake INFINITI
Houston, TX
713-589-4000
https://clearlakein�niti.co
m

4.5 / 5.0
176 Veri�ed Reviews

741 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air �lter replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Maintenance reminder reset
Tires rotated

12/29/2021 90,079 Texas
Inspection Station
Pearland, TX

Passed emissions inspection

01/01/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pearland, TX
Title
#10112042763083801

MANUFACTURER BUYBACK OR LEMON
REPORTED
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/06/2022 93,819 Clear Lake INFINITI
Houston, TX
713-589-4000
https://clearlakein�niti.co
m

4.5 / 5.0
176 Veri�ed Reviews

741 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
One tire mounted
One tire balanced
Front brake pads replaced
Drivability/performance checked

06/07/2022 97,020 Clear Lake INFINITI
Houston, TX
713-589-4000
https://clearlakein�niti.co
m

4.5 / 5.0
176 Veri�ed Reviews

741 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired
Oil and �lter changed
Maintenance reminder reset
Tires rotated
Tire(s) replaced

12/21/2022 103,090 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
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Pearland, TX

12/23/2022 103,168 Clear Lake INFINITI
Houston, TX
713-589-4000
https://clearlakein�niti.co
m

4.5 / 5.0
176 Veri�ed Reviews

741 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Maintenance reminder reset
Tires rotated

01/01/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pearland, TX
Title
#10112042763083801

MANUFACTURER BUYBACK OR LEMON
REPORTED
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Avoid �nancial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
tra�c signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 7/24/23 at 12:40:41 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.
First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Buyback or Lemon
A DMV or a state agency marks an o�cial document or issues a Manufacturer Buyback/Lemon title when a vehicle
has been repurchased by the manufacturer. Not all states issue manufacturer buyback titles and the speci�c
requirements for a lemon law vehicle vary by state.

-
-
-

-
-
-

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.
Vehicle Reacquired
A vehicle that has been repurchased by the manufacturer. Manufacturers may choose to buy the vehicle back from a
customer after repeated repair attempts or to promote customer satisfaction.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/24/23 12:40:41 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 INFINITI QX80
vehicle (VIN: JN8AZ2NCXG9401686), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
7/24/23 at 1:40 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

